## CERTIFICATION OF ANNEXATION OF LAND

TO THE

VILLAGE OF ISLAND PARK

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) COUNTY OF HENNEPIN ( ss. VILLAGE OF ISLAND PARK )

It is hereby certified that at a special meeting of the Village Council of the Village of Island Park in the County of Hennepin and State of Minnesota duly held on the 24th day of March, 1947 to consider the annexation of certain land to the Village of Island Park the following resolution was regularly adopted, to-wit:

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LAND TO THE VILLAGE OF ISLAND PARK:

The village council of the Village of Island Park do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the following described platted land in the county of Hennepin and State of Minnesota abutting upon the village of Island Park, to-wit:

All that part of Government Lot five (5) in Section Twenty-four (24), Township One Hundred Seventeen (117), Range Twenty-four (24) West of the 5th principal meridian and of Government Lot Three (3) in Section Nineteen (19), Township One Hundred Seventeen (117) North, Range Twenty-three (23) West of the 5th principal meridian, embraced by the plat of Seton,)as more particularly appears from said plat on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for said County and State,

be and the same are hereby annexed to such vilage as effectually as if they had been originally a part thereof.

Dated this 24 day of March, 1947. 01 es ent 211 ATTEST Ć Clerk of Courc STATE OF MINNESOTA DUPARTMENT OF STATE LED 20 1900

MARICAGE

ecretary of State



10945 4 61 2430510 CONFARED Island Park Lefte 3-0.75 50510 1125-47 orange of Piceletta of DEEDS DUATE OF MENNESCOLA COMMY OF OFFICIERTA I Morody, cortig y that the mithin instrument was filed for record in this offles on the Bas filed for record in this offles on the 25 day of MAR A.D. 1947 at 1440 o'clock M., and was duly recorded in book 53 5 of 7771SC. Page 12 eTc. Desid GISTER OF DEEDS Beg XX